

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	David Nichols				
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 9670999				
EMAIL ADDRESS:	david.nichols@notts.police.uk				
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision				
DATE RECEIVED:*	16.09.22				
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.90				

TITLE: CN1002976 - Operation Reacher Uplift Vehicle Purchase

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this report is to seek a decision on the recommendation to approval, of the uplift of 12 Skoda Octavia Estate vehicles for Operation Reacher. This will allow Operation Reacher to increase the number of officers on the team which will allow them to effectively carry out their operational requirements meeting the needs of the Force in a timely manner. To assist this, we will be utilising the CCS Framework RM6060 Lot 1.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

Operation Reacher are requiring additional vehicles in order to carry out their operational requirements and Skoda have now opened their order books and are able to supply 12 x Skoda Octavia Estate SE L 2.0 TDI 150 PS DSG which will be able to meet the demand for vehicles. Owing to the current vehicle market and the need to acquire vehicles that are suitable in a timely manner, these vehicles are requested to be provided to the Operation Reacher teams through the force.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Base Vehicle Pricing - Manufacturers Retail Price £26,016.67

Percentage Discount Agreed 14.50%
Discounted Base Vehicle Price £22,244.25

Cost of Optional Extras £1,457.03 (Blue Light Braking and Moon White Metallic)

Cost of Delivery £658.33

Total Cost £24,359.61 per vehicle x 12 = £292,315.32

Savings: Utilisation of CCS Framework: £45,269.04

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Signature: Chief Finance Officer		REDACT	Έľ							
Date:	16/0	/09/2022								
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	×				
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**										
DECISION:										
To award the contract for the uplift of 12 Skoda Octavia Estate vehicles under the CCS RM6060 Framework - Lot 1 Direct Award to the supplier Volkswagen Group T/A Skoda UK Limited										
OFFICER APPROVAL:										
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.										
Signature: Chief Executive	S	S.M. Covell								
Date:	16/09/22									
DECLARATION:										
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:										
The above request has my approval										
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner										
Date:		16/09/22								

^{**} See guidance on non-public information